
Community Housing Assistance Teams (CHATS)
 Regional Assignments

County/City Housing Developer Asset Manager
Boulder (City) Ann Watts Melissa Stirdivant

Broomfield Ann Watts Melissa Stirdivant
Chaffee Ann Watts Stephanie Morey

Clear Creek Ann Watts Stephanie Morey
Custer Ann Watts Stephanie Morey

Fremont Ann Watts Stephanie Morey
Gilpin Ann Watts Stephanie Morey

Jefferson Ann Watts Trang Van
Lake Ann Watts Stephanie Morey
Park Ann Watts Stephanie Morey
Teller Ann Watts Stephanie Morey

Archuleta Bill Whaley Shawn Wright
Delta Bill Whaley Shawn Wright

Dolores Bill Whaley Shawn Wright
Eagle Bill Whaley Stephanie Troller

Garfield Bill Whaley Stephanie Troller
Gunnison, Hinsdale Bill Whaley Shawn Wright

La Plata Bill Whaley Shawn Wright
Mesa Bill Whaley Stephanie Troller
Moffat Bill Whaley Stephanie Troller

Montezuma, Montrose Bill Whaley Shawn Wright
Ouray Bill Whaley Shawn Wright

Pitkin, Rio Blanco, Routt Bill Whaley Stephanie Troller
San Juan, San Miguel Bill Whaley Shawn Wright

Boulder (County) Denise Selders Melissa Stirdivant
Cheyenne Denise Selders Melissa Stirdivant

Grand, Jackson Denise Selders Stephanie Troller
Kit Carson Denise Selders Melissa Stirdivant

Larimer Denise Selders Melissa Stirdivant
Lincoln, Logan Denise Selders Melissa Stirdivant

Morgan Denise Selders Melissa Stirdivant
Phillips Denise Selders Melissa Stirdivant

Sedgwick Denise Selders Melissa Stirdivant
Summit Denise Selders Stephanie Morey

Washington, Weld, Yuma Denise Selders Melissa Stirdivant
Adams Meghen Duggins Trang Van

Arapahoe Meghen Duggins Trang Van
Denver Meghen Duggins Trang Van
Douglas Meghen Duggins Trang Van
Elbert Meghen Duggins Trang Van

El Paso Meghen Duggins Stephanie Morey
Alamosa Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso

Baca, Bent Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso
Conejos, Costilla, Crowley Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso

Huerfano Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso
Kiowa Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso

Las Animas Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso
Mineral Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso
Otero Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso

Prowers, Pueblo Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso
Rio Grande Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso
Saguache Rick Hanger Shannon Picaso

Melissa Stirdivant                    
(303) 866 - 2319 

melissa.stirdivant@state.co.us

Meghen Duggins                     
(303) 866 - 4020 

meghen.duggins@state.co.us

Shannon Picaso                       
(303) 866 - 5306 

shannon.picaso@state.co.us

Trang Van                                             
(303) 866 - 5154                                           

trang.van@state.co.us

Rick Hanger                             
(303) 866 - 4123 

rick.hanger@state.co.us

Stephanie Troller                             
(303) 866 - 5577 

stephanie.troller@state.co.us

Denise Selders                         
(303) 866 - 4650 

denise.selders@state.co.us

Ann Watts                                   
(303) 866 - 4652 

ann.watts@state.co.us

Stephanie Morey                        
(303) 866 - 4649 

stephanie.morey@state.co.us

Bill Whaley                                  
(970) 248 - 7302  

bill.whaley@state.co.us

Shawn Wright                                                
(303) 866 - 2621                                                                                                         

shawn.wright@state.co.us


